## **Kiwanis Cornerstone Club**

## **Permission to Participate Form**

The Cornerstone Club is a student-led community service organization for <u>8<sup>th</sup> and 9<sup>th</sup> grade</u> students. The local Kiwanis Club of <u>Maryville, TN</u> will serve as the club's sponsor. <u>Frank</u> <u>Kusiowski Jr.</u> will act as the Cornerstone Clubs faculty advisor. He/She will attend at all club meetings. Weekly club meetings are held as follows:

Day(s): Wednesday Time: 7:40 am – 8:10 am Location: Art Room (#209)

Members in this service organization are students who are interested in service to school and community. The objectives of Cornerstone Club are as follows:

- To **provide opportunities** for working together in service to school and community.
- To <u>develop leadership</u> potential.
- To foster development of a **strong moral character**.
- To **encourage loyalty** to school, community, and nation.

Parents of interested students need to complete an office by	_
Student Name:	Grade:
Home Room teacher name and room #:	
Why I want to participate in Builders Club:	
Permission to Participate:	
I hereby give permission for my child to participate	in the Kiwanis Cornerstone Club program.
Parent/Guardian Signature:	Date:
Please keep me updated about Cornerstone Club ac	tivities by email and/or text.
Email:	
Cell Phone #: ()	Do you text?: YES / NO